

# FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE City of Duluth - Communications Office

411 West First Street, Duluth, Minnesota 55802 218-730-5230 | www.duluthmn.gov | Emily Larson, Mayor

For more information contact Kate Van Daele, Public Information Officer 218-730-5309

DATE: 10/24/2019

SUBJECT: Early Voting and Hours for the November General Election

BY: Kate Van Daele, Public Information Officer

#### Early Voting and Hours for the November General Election

[Duluth, MN] – The City of Duluth and Independent School District #709 General Election will take place on **Tuesday**, **November 5**, **2019**. Additional Early Voting locations and additional hours begin October 29, 2019.

### **Early Voting Location and Hours**

Beginning October 29, 2019, Duluth voters and ISD #709 voters can vote early in person either at the Duluth City Clerk's Office Early Voting Center or at the newly added Early Voting Center at City Center West.

## City Clerk's Office Early Voting Center - 411 W. 1st St. Duluth, MN 55802, Room 330

Open the following days and times for early voting:

- -Tuesday, October 29, 2019 Friday, November 1, 2019, 8:00 a.m. to 4:30 p.m.
- -Saturday, November 2, 2019 10:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m.
- -Monday, November 4, 2019 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m.

## City Center West Early Voting Center - 5830 Grand Ave. Duluth, MN, 55807

Open the following days and times for early voting:

- -Tuesday, October 29, 2019 Friday, November 1, 2019, 8:00 a.m. to 4:30 p.m.
- -Saturday, November 2, 2019 10:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m.
- -Monday, November 4, 2019 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m.

For more information regarding the General Election please visit <a href="http://duluthmn.gov/city-clerk/election-and-voter-info/">http://duluthmn.gov/city-clerk/election-and-voter-info/</a>.

Monday, November 4, 2019 is the last day to vote early. The General Election will take place on Tuesday, November 5, 2019.

###